STATEMENT OF BUDGET IMPACT (Policy Number 94-45) Budgetary Review of Proposed Resolution & Ordinances with Financial Implication.

Date: February 26, 2016 BIS 16 – 111

FILE: TMP-2016-081

Proposed Legislation:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS ENTER INTO THE ATTACHED SERVICE LINE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AND SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA GRANTING PERMISSION TO THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD TO ACCESS THE SEMINOLE OKALEE INDIAN VILLAGE LOCATED AT 3551 AND 3681 NORTH STATE ROAD 7, HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, 33024 FOR THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF THE FIRE HYDRANT AND WATER MAIN WHICH IS BEING CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED BY THE SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA.

Statement of Budget Impact:

1.	No Budget Impact associated with this action;
2.	Sufficient budgetary resources identified/available;
3.	Budgetary resources not identified/unavailable;
4.	Potential Revenue is possible with this action;
5.	Will not increase the cost of Housing;
6.	May increase the cost of Housing; (CDAB review required)

Explanation:

This Resolution seeks authorization for the appropriate City Officials to enter into a service line agreement between the City of Hollywood and the Seminole Tribe of Florida for access to the Seminole Okalee Indian Village located at 3551 and 3681 North State Road 7, Hollywood, Florida for the repair and maintenance of the fire hydrant and water main being constructed and installed by the Seminole Tribe of Florida.

Connections for service with the City of Hollywood typically require the private property owner to provide an easement to allow the City access to the fire hydrant and water Page 2 BIS 16-111 File TMP-2016-081

main. Since this is Tribal land, instead of an easement the Landowner will provide a Service Line Agreement.

PREPARED BY: Mac Champion

Management/Budget Analyst

APPROVED BY: Mirtha Dziedzic

Assistant Director Budget and Financial Services